impose following penalties upon Noticees, under the provisions of Section 

15A(b) of SEBI Act. 

Sr. No. Name of the Noticee Penalty 

1 Le Waterina Resorts and Hotels Ltd.  Rs. 2,00,000/- (Two Lakh only)  

2 Mr. Sanjay Jalan Rs. 1,00,000/- (One Lakh only)  

3 Ms. Anila Jalan Rs. 1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand only)  

4 Ms. Rinku Jalan Rs. 1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 

5 Mr. R. K. Jalan Rs. 1,00,000/- (One Lakh only)  

6 Mr. Kamlesh Shantilal Jain Rs. 1,00,000/- (One Lakh only)  

I am of the view that the aforesaid penalties are commensurate with the lapses/ 

omissions on the part of Noticees. 

74.